




RECLAMATION OF SALINE-ALKALI SOILS BY LEACHING 

Site and plot 
no. 

D-1 
D-2 

D-3 
D-9 

D-15 
D-17 

Average 
by 

depths 

2 

Soil 
depth 

feet 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Table 3. (Continued) 

3 4 5 6 

One-third 
One-third minus 

Satura- atmos- fifteen at-
tion phere Fifteen at- mosphere 

moisture moisture mosphere moisture 
content content* contentt content 

percent percent percent percent 

61.6 34.1 19.8 14.3 
63.2 34.4 19.6 14.8 
50.1 28.0 12.8 15.2 
36.2 13.4 5.5 7.9 
33.7 11.9 4.8 7.1 
66.4 33.0 18.8 14.2 
63.6 32.5 18.3 14.2 
48.2 25.9 11.1 14.8 
38.8 16.2 6.5 9.7 
38.1 14.8 5.8 9.0 
64.2 35.3 20.7 14.6 
69.8 36.0 19.4 16.6 
66.3 32.9 17.7 15.2 
47.1 24.2 9.1 15.1 
49.4 24.5 9.4 15.1 

51 

7 

Available-
water 

capacity:f: 

inches 

2.5 
2.6 
2.7 
1.4 
1.3 
2.5 
2.5 
2.6 
1.7 
1.6 
2.6 
2.9 
2.7 
2.6 
2.6 

2.6 
2.7 
1.9 
1.8 

*The one-third atmosphere moisture percentage approximates field moisture 
capacity, or the upper limit of usable soil moisture. 

tThe fifteen atmostphere moisture percentage falls within the wilting range for 
most plants and approximates the wilting percentage, or lower limit of 
available soil moisture. 

:f:Ca1culated from the following expression which is based on an assumed soil 
specific gravity of 1.47: (V3 atmosphere percentage -15 atmosphere per­
centage) X .177 == inches of available water. 



Table 4. Soil salinity, yields, and test weights of w heat fTom leaching plots 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
Site A Site C Site D 

II Soil II Soil II Soil salinity* Yieldt Test salinity Yield Test salinity Yield Test 
Plot no. Treatment (ECeX103 ) weight I (ECeX103 ) weight (ECeX 103 ) weight 

ft. water Il millimhos/ cm bu/ac lbs/bu Il millimhos/cm bu/ac lbs/ bu Il millimhos/ cm bu/ac Ibs/bu 
1 0 41.2 0.1 24.2 7.0 7.0 29.2 61.2 
6 42.1 0.3 27.4 9.1 61.7 7.3 20.2 62.0 

13 31.0 2.0 36.0 0.6 6.2 39.3 62.7 
16 20.6 0.4 59.3 29.2 4.0 9.8 26.2 60.0 

Average II 33.7 0.7 59.3 II 29.2 5.2 61.7 II 7.6 28.7 61.5 
3 24.2 7.1 

59.0 I 

20.0 21.1 63.0 6.8 18.1 60.7 
8 22.1 14.1 8.0 33.3 63.0 5.7 26.2 62.0 

11 14.1 17.1 22.4 12.1 5.4 32.2 62.5 
20 13.5 16.1 59.0 I 14.3 28.2 62.2 5.6 27.2 62.0 

Average II 18.5 13.6 59.0 II 16.2 23.7 62.7 II 5.9 25.9 61.8 
2 2 17.3 16.1 57.5 1 9.2 49.4 63.0 5.2 22.2 63.0 
7 9.7 30.2 62.7 14.2 21.2 62.5 4.2 37.3 62.0 

12 8.7 21.2 61.2 I 13.8 37.3 62.0 4.0 36.3 62.5 
15 13.5 26.2 61.0 22.1 17.1 61.5 4.1 39.3 63.0 

Average II 12.3 23.4 60.6 II 14.8 31.3 62.3 II 4.4 33.8 62.6 
5 4 10.0 34.2 61.8 11.5 37.3 62.8 4.8 38.3 63.2 

10 7.0 47.4 63.0 6.3 51.4 62.5 3.5 43.3 63.2 
18 5.7 49.4 63.0 10.5 45.4 62.8 3.3 37.3 62.8 
19 6.0 39.3 62.5 9.9 38.3 61.5 3.2 45.4 63.0 

Average !I 7.2 42.6 62.6 II 9.6 43.1 62.4 II 3.7 41.1 63.1 
4 4 11.5 33.2 60.0 6.7 41.3 62.5 5.1 34.3 63.5 
9 plus gypsum 9.9 38.3 62.2 8.2 35.3 63.0 4.9 39.3 63.0 

14 (5 tons 7.7 42.3 63.0 7.6 34.3 62.5 3.8 44.4 63.0 
17 per acre) 5.8 37.3 62.3 11.7 40.3 62.5 3.3 46.4 63.7 

Average II 8.7 37.8 61.9 II 8.6 37.8 62.6 II 4.3 41.1 63.3 

*Soil salinity is given in terms of conductivity of the saturation extract or' the soil from 0 - 2 ft. depth in millimhos per cm. 
(ECe Xl 03 ). The values given are averages of detenninations made at the beginning of the growing season (March 1947) and 
at the time of harvest· (July 1947). 

tYield values are based upon the standard test weight of 60 lbs./bushel. 
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